BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON RESOLUTION NO. 2021-014

Approval of the Multnomah County Aging, Disability, and Veterans Services Division 2021-2025 Area Plan.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- a. In accordance with Federal and State requirements under the Older Americans Act, a four year plan has been completed by Aging, Disability, and Veterans Services Division.
- b. The Multnomah County Aging, Disability, and Veterans Services Division 2021-2025 Area Plan has been completed and shared with Multnomah County leadership and staff.
- c. The goals and objectives in the 2021-2025 Area Plan are derived from community feedback obtained by Multnomah County residents.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

- 1. Multnomah County approves the Multnomah County Aging, Disability, and Veterans Services Division 2021-2025 Area Plan.
- 2. The Board directs Aging, Disability, and Veterans Services Division to implement the plan as written.

ADOPTED this 1st day of April, 2021.



REVIEWED BY: JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Madkor by

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

Rev. 3/23/2021

SUBMITTED BY: Irma Jimenez, Interim Director, Aging, Disability, and Veterans Services Division, Department of County Human Services for Multnomah County, Oregon

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Lbarr k

Deborah Kafoury, Chair